

**QUESTION NO 18**

**By Councillor Dobbin for answer by  
the Convener of the Housing,  
Homelessness and Fair Work  
Committee at a meeting of the  
Council on 22 September 2022**

**Question**           **(1)** Why was the Agenda Planning Meeting for the Housing, Homelessness and Fair Work committee rearranged three times?

**Answer**           **(1)**

**Question**           **(2)** Does the convener recognise that with many members working part time, rearranging with short notice could be a barrier to participation?

**Answer**           **(2)**